

Risk & Insurance Management Society – Houston Chapter 2015 Annual Fall Education, Golf & Spa Event

When

Monday, October 19, 2015 9:30 a.m. – 8:00 p.m.

Where

Sterling Country Club 16500 Houston National Blvd. Houston, Texas 77095 281-304-1400



Map and Directions - Sterling Country Club

The Houston Chapter of the Risk and Insurance Management Society's 2015 Annual Fall Education, Golf & Spa Event will be held on Monday, October 19, 2015 beginning at 9:30 a.m. at Sterling Country Club located in Northwest Houston adjacent to Houston National Golf Club. With 36 holes of Championship golf along with a beautiful 25,000 square foot clubhouse, Sterling Country Club boasts one of the best golf facilities in Houston.

Profits from this event help support the risk management and insurance programs at the University of Houston-Downtown and the University of Houston-Main Campus.

Conference Agenda

| 9:00 a.m. | Seminar Registration/Continental Breakfast | | | | |
|------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| 9:45 a.m. | Welcome Michelle Wilkerson, Chapter President | | | | |
| 10:00 a.m. | Health, Wellness and Your Greatest Asset – Your Employees Panel Discussion - How to Impact Your Total Costs While Managing a Challenging Workforce | | | | |
| 10:45 a.m. | Break | | | | |
| 11:00 a.m. | Panel Discussion continues | | | | |
| 12:00 p.m. | Lunch in Clubhouse - Golf Registration – Driving range and practice green opens | | | | |
| 1:00 p.m. | Golfers Tee Off | | | | |
| 1:30 p.m. | Spa Event for non-golfers (male and female options available) Deluxe manicure/pedicure treatments provided by Gossip & Co. Nail Spa Limo transportation to spa | | | | |
| 6:00 p.m. | Evening reception – appetizers, drinks, door prizes, and golf awards | | | | |

Registration Information/Fees

Half Day (Conference & Lunch Only)
 \$125 Professional Member / Associate Member
 \$175 Non-Member
 \$ 0 Student

Full Day (Includes Spa or Golf)
 \$175 Professional Member / Associate Member
 \$225 Non-Member
 \$ 50 Student

Payment Information

Credit Card

Complete attached Credit Card Form and Email along with a scanned copy of your completed Registration Form to: RimsHou@gmail.com.

Check

Send completed Registration Form and check payable to:

RIMS Houston Chapter

5090 Richmond Avenue

PO Box 86

Houston, TX 77056-7402

Tax ID: 74-6061088

RIMS – Houston Chapter 2015 Fall Conference Registration Form

| Name |
|--|
| (Please complete a separate form for each participant) |
| Company |
| Address |
| City / State / Zip |
| Telephone |
| Email |
| CE License # |
| Payment: Check Credit Card Credit Card |
| Amount of Payment: \$ |
| Membership Type: Professional Associate Student Non-Member |
| Sponsor: |
| Morning Only |
| Full Day / Spa |
| ☐ Full Day / Golf* Will you be attending the morning session? ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| *For ALL golfers, please indicate: |
| Team Name |
| Handicap |

All fees increase by \$25 after 10/01/2015

Credit Card Authorization Form

RIMS – Houston Chapter 2015 Fall Conference Registration Payment



PLEASE PRINT OUT AND COMPLETE THIS AUTHORIZATION AND RETURN TO RIMS at

rimshou@gmail.com

All Information will remain confidential.

| Cardholder Name (Please print) Billing Address | | | | | |
|--|-------------------|------------|----------|--|--|
| C | | | | | |
| Telephone Number | | | | | |
| Email Address: | | | | | |
| Credit Card Type: | VISA | Mastercard | DISCOVER | | |
| Credit Card Number: | | | | | |
| Expiration Date: | Amount to Charge: | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | |
| Signature: _ | | | | | |

I authorize <u>RIMS Houston Chapter</u> to charge the agreed amount listed above to my credit card provided herein. I agree that I will pay for this purchase in accordance with the issuing bank cardholder agreement.

Additional Information

CE credits being requested from the Texas Department of Insurance

While every attempt will be made to accommodate special requests, availability for golf or spa cannot be guaranteed after 10/1/2015. No refunds will be given for cancellation after 10/1/2015. (Cancellation notice must be provided via email request to Pamela.Chavez@us.loomis.com.)

The Houston Chapter of RIMS Fall Education, Golf & Spa Event will occur rain or shine. Golf will only be rescheduled once in the event of a rain out; after that all fees will be considered a donation.